
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

07009399 

Name of Company 

City Warehouse Apartments Limited 

|/ We 

Craig Johns, Regency House, 45-51 Chorley New Road, Bolton, BL1 40R 

Jason Mark Elliott, Regency House, 45-51 Chorley New Road, Bolton, BL1 4QR 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 07 May 2014 

Signed £ ib ~ Date 07 May 2014 

Cowgill Holloway Business Recovery LL . 

Regency House For Official Use 

45-51 Chorley New Road Insolvency Srgiga- = wu 
Ref ZBCO53/CJNE/NB/KS/JS 09/05/2014 #23 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

Nant Dann 

F
R
I
D
A
Y
 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

City Warehouse Apartments Limited 

on the 7 May 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name far Sherer fore 

Signed ALE 

neta F/[e 



City Warehouse Apartments Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 7 May 2014 

A - Summary of Assets 

Assets Book Value 

£ 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Cash at Bank 1,682 00 1,682 00 
Cash held by agents 14,400 00 14,400 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 16,082 00 

Signature AK: Date ghee 



City Warehouse Apartments Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 7 May 2014 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 16,082 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 16,082 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
16,082 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 16,082 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 16,082 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 16,082 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 23,455 00 

HMRC - PAYE / NIC 1,553 00 
HMRC - VAT (estimate) 33,000 00 

Manchester City Council 71,520 00 
129,528 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (113,446 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (113,446 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 
200 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (113,448 00) 

Signature Za VA Date AL ¥ 



0¢ Lt pLO2 